UNITED FURNITURE WORKERS Pension Fund A

P.O. BOX 100037 NASHVILLE, TN 37224 TEL: 615-889-8860 FAX: 615-391-0865 1910 AIR LANE DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN 37210 Trustoes
DANA CARSTENSEN
ELMO DE SILVA
DAVID MELAGRANO
DIANA STRICKLAND
ULISES VERGARA

WEBSITE -

DEE ANNE WALKER

HARRY BOOT

February 21, 2017

U.S. Secretary of the Treasury U.S. Department of the Treasury 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20220

Re: Withdrawal of August 11, 2016 Application for Suspension of Benefits of the United Furniture Workers Pension Fund A

Dear Sir or Madam:

As an authorized trustee of the Board of Trustees of the United Furniture Workers Pension Fund A (the "Pension Fund"), the plan sponsor of the Pension Fund, I respectfully withdraw the Pension Fund's application filed on August 11, 2016 for suspension of benefits pursuant to Section 432(c)(9) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code") and the parallel provisions of Section 305(e)(9) of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended ("ERISA"). The Pension Fund fully intends to file with the Treasury Department a new application for a suspension of benefits pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Code and ERISA on or before March 15, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

Harry Boot, Chairman

Authorized Trustee

United Furniture Workers Pension Fund A